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New comments have been received for application NY/2025/0030/ENV from ms lin scrannage.

Comments:
Although I do not live in Yorkshire I holiday and walk the coastal path along the Cleveland way. I am shocked
to find out about Euoropa's plans to use a technique called 'proppant squeezing' at Burniston, it still involves
injecting fluid and proppant (sand or similar) under pressure to fracture and split the rocks to release the gas, so
is in effect fracking.
Their plan to build a 100ft drilling rig would ruin the landscape This is an area of outstanding natural beauty
next to a national park.
The fumes from machinery, heavy goods vehicles and the CO2, sulphur dioxide and methane produced by the
rig will pollute the atmosphere and the noise will destroy the peace and beauty of the walk.
The area is above the Peak fault line and the cliffs are fragile, Europa claim their "proppant squeeze" technique
is less dangerous than hydraulic fracking but it still involves fracturing the rock, which might cause earth
tremors, subsidence, or damage to the cliffs.
The site will be floodlit 24/7 which will ruin the natural darkness of the coastal area and could drive away
nocturnal birds and animals like owls and bats.
The area depends on tourists, like me,  who come for the peace, quiet and unspoilt views. This proposal will
adversely affect the area's biggest economy.
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